
2022 Carroll University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-23   Conf: 9-9   Home: 9-4   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 6-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (334)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Diaz (1), Hege (1), Schult (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Benz (11), Schult (4), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (8), McDermid 2, Ellifson 1, Evert 1, Spaulding 1, Stekiel 1,
Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (162-194), Benz (55-68), Schult (26-28), Evert (8-8), Spaulding (8-8), Tuss (8-9), Buzzelli (7-8),
McDermid (7-7), Streu (6-6), Nitch (5-6), Nolen (5-7), Stekiel (5-7), Ellifson (4-8), Elm (4-4), Kelly (4-5), Kiphart (4-6), Klein (3-3),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Mir, Casey .336 41-41 143 26 48 14 1 1 24 67 .469 16 25 34 3 .481 1 1 6-8 52 39 6 .938
10 Vosters, Brad .319 39-39 141 38 45 7 1 1 15 57 .404 37 2 11 0 .462 2 2 10-13 64 92 7 .957
23 Holly, Benton .272 41-41 147 33 40 6 2 11 38 83 .565 22 2 41 3 .370 2 2 0-1 31 59 13 .874
8 Kolb, Josh .264 31-28 87 11 23 2 2 0 12 29 .333 6 1 16 1 .313 2 1 4-4 74 2 1 .987
22 Benz, Trevor .243 34-34 107 17 26 7 0 0 11 33 .308 28 4 34 1 .414 1 1 1-1 207 24 2 .991
24 Massino, Mitchell .221 33-31 104 15 23 5 0 2 24 34 .327 14 1 29 5 .311 3 1 1-1 194 7 5 .976
49 Angus, Nick .181 35-33 116 22 21 4 2 4 13 41 .353 14 3 26 1 .286 0 2 2-2 66 1 3 .957
40 Diaz, Max 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Baker, Justin .375 21-21 72 17 27 4 1 1 17 36 .500 10 3 7 4 .465 1 1 2-2 17 1 2 .900
39 Scott, Lane .322 20-14 59 12 19 2 0 1 7 24 .407 1 1 5 3 .344 0 1 3-3 18 0 2 .900
44 Hege, Mason .279 17-13 43 13 12 3 1 4 14 29 .674 6 9 11 1 .466 0 0 0-0 75 6 1 .988
15 Ward, Thomas .277 16-10 47 5 13 1 0 2 7 20 .426 1 0 13 0 .292 0 1 0-2 28 2 0 1.000
27 Becker, Bennet .242 21-8 33 8 8 1 0 0 3 9 .273 2 1 10 1 .306 0 0 2-2 13 22 5 .875
3 Pestel, Matt .200 29-17 55 16 11 3 0 2 13 20 .364 9 6 19 0 .356 3 1 3-4 35 2 0 1.000
9 Love, Tyler .200 15-11 35 3 7 0 0 0 2 7 .200 2 2 14 1 .268 2 0 0-1 24 1 3 .893
12 Tado, Anthony .200 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Schult, Clay .160 20-13 50 8 8 3 0 0 4 11 .220 3 1 17 0 .218 1 0 0-0 66 6 2 .973
2 Haugh, Cole .120 11-8 25 3 3 0 0 1 3 6 .240 4 1 6 0 .267 0 0 0-0 9 20 3 .906
1 Syverson, Eli .118 9-4 17 2 2 2 0 0 2 4 .235 0 0 8 0 .118 0 0 1-1 6 12 2 .900
6 Blaha, Luke .111 12-3 18 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 1 0 9 0 .158 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
25 Barber, Luke .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Valentin, Jexel .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .259 41-41 1311 250 340 64 10 30 209 514 .392 176 62 313 24 .369 18 15 35-45 1001 352 66 .953
Opponents .308 41-41 1370 306 422 88 18 25 261 621 .453 189 51 265 10 .404 30 17 81-98 1009 338 57 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Nolen, Connor 1.50 2-1 19 0 0 0-1 4 18.0 9 4 3 12 32 2 0 1 .148 1 1 0 1 1
36 Molisee, Collin 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 1 6 1 0 0 0 .231 5 3 0 0 0
35 Elm, Elliot 3.86 2-1 6 3 1 0-0 0 23.1 25 16 10 5 13 4 2 1 .269 0 2 1 3 2
55 Kiphart, Dawson 4.11 2-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 15.1 22 8 7 2 5 6 0 2 .367 1 1 0 2 0
17 Klein, Griffin 4.82 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 9.1 11 8 5 5 5 4 0 0 .314 1 3 0 1 1
19 Buzzelli, Brett 5.81 3-4 11 11 0 0-0 0 62.0 66 42 40 13 57 10 4 9 .266 3 4 0 3 2
37 Tuss, Zach 6.00 0-0 15 1 0 0-1 0 12.0 6 8 8 22 16 1 0 0 .154 1 2 2 1 1
18 Costanzo, Michael 6.17 1-0 11 0 0 0-1 0 11.2 15 9 8 4 8 2 2 0 .306 2 2 0 1 1
16 Ellifson, Ben 6.18 2-1 9 9 0 0-0 0 43.2 63 36 30 17 22 14 2 3 .346 4 8 0 5 2
29 McDermid, Drew 6.89 0-3 8 5 0 0-0 0 31.1 44 33 24 10 28 13 1 1 .317 1 8 0 3 1
41 Kelly, Connor 7.43 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 19 14 11 13 11 1 2 1 .333 4 0 0 0 1
20 Spaulding, Bryce 8.48 2-2 8 6 0 0-0 0 28.2 41 31 27 20 29 8 3 0 .323 4 7 0 1 0
26 Evert, Nick 8.61 0-4 9 5 0 0-1 0 23.0 28 33 22 23 17 5 0 3 .286 1 3 1 1 0
48 Stekiel, Andrew 10.50 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 14 15 14 8 8 2 0 1 .326 4 3 0 3 1
5 Nitch, Jake 10.66 1-5 14 0 0 0-0 1 12.2 25 16 15 12 3 4 2 1 .439 0 1 0 1 3
99 Johnson, Ben 15.43 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 8 8 5 3 5 0 0 .421 4 1 0 2 0
46 Rodriguez, Jorge 18.90 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 8 7 5 3 4 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 1
42 Streu, Josh 22.24 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 13 14 14 6 4 3 0 1 .433 2 2 1 2 0
38 Meyer, Brody 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.85 18-23 178 41 1 1 6 333.2 422 306 254 189 265 88 18 25 .308 40 51 5 30 17
Opponents 5.14 23-18 142 41 2 3 8 336.1 340 250 192 176 313 64 10 30 .259 44 62 4 18 15



Costanzo (1-1), Johnson (1-3), Molisee (1-1)   



2022 Carroll University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Pestel, Matt 37 35 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ward, Thomas 30 28 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Buzzelli, Brett 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
16 Ellifson, Ben 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
5 Nitch, Jake 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
42 Streu, Josh 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
28 Nolen, Connor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
26 Evert, Nick 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
48 Stekiel, Andrew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
55 Kiphart, Dawson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
41 Kelly, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Klein, Griffin 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Barber, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Rodriguez, Jorge 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Benz, Trevor 233 207 24 2 .991 1 55 13 .809 11 0
44 Hege, Mason 82 75 6 1 .988 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kolb, Josh 77 74 2 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Massino, Mitchell 206 194 7 5 .976 6 0 0 — 0 0
31 Schult, Clay 74 66 6 2 .973 1 26 2 .929 4 0
10 Vosters, Brad 163 64 92 7 .957 11 0 0 — 0 0
49 Angus, Nick 70 66 1 3 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mir, Casey 97 52 39 6 .938 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Haugh, Cole 32 9 20 3 .906 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Syverson, Eli 20 6 12 2 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Baker, Justin 20 17 1 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Scott, Lane 20 18 0 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Love, Tyler 28 24 1 3 .893 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Becker, Bennet 40 13 22 5 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Holly, Benton 103 31 59 13 .874 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Costanzo, Michael 7 2 4 1 .857 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Blaha, Luke 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 McDermid, Drew 12 2 7 3 .750 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
20 Spaulding, Bryce 9 1 5 3 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
35 Elm, Elliot 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
38 Meyer, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Molisee, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Tado, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Tuss, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
21 Valentin, Jexel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Diaz, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Johnson, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
Totals 1419 1001 352 66 .953 44 81 16 .835 15 0
Opponents 1404 1009 338 57 .959 80 35 9 .795 20 1


